OP \$290,00 15973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barco Lighting Systems, Inc.		07/20/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barco NV
Street Address:	President Kennedypark 35
City:	Kortrijk
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	8500
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1597331	DATAFLASH
Registration Number:	1779936	LIGHTING ENHANCEMENT FLUID
Registration Number:	1762249	ATMOSPHERES
Registration Number:	3604861	COLLAGE
Registration Number:	3445993	SHOWGUN
Registration Number:	3592419	SHOWPIX
Registration Number:	2895873	STUDIO COLOR
Registration Number:	3248901	HIGH END SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3276353	AXON
Registration Number:	3096823	IPC
Registration Number:	3803746	DMX SCRATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)913-3501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0198

900177233

Phone: 8669133499

Email: CliffordHyra@HyralP.com

Correspondent Name: Hyra IP, PLC

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

620.007

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Hyra IP, PLC

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clifford D. Hyra
Signature:	/Cliff Hyra/
Date:	11/11/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Signed 20101111 Barco#page1.tif source=Assignment Signed 20101111 Barco#page2.tif source=Assignment Signed 20101111 Barco#page3.tif source=Assignment Signed 20101111 Barco#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0199

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Barco N.V., a Belgium corporation having its principal place of business at President Kennedypark 35, 8500 Kortrijk, Belgium (the "Assignee"), and Barco Lighting Systems, Inc., a U.S. corporation having its principal place of business at 2105 Gracy Farms Lane, Austin, TX 78758 (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by each party hereto, it is understood and agreed between the parties herein as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks and the right to apply for trademark registrations within the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile or electronic transmission, which

transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document. The unenforceability or invalidity of any article, section, subsection or provision of this Agreement shall not affect the enforceability or validity of the balance of this Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties concerning the subject matter herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by an authorized representative as of the day and year set forth below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE X
	- Dawtele
By: CHRIS COCPAERT	By: Eric Van Zele President & CEO
Title: VP BARCO LIGHTING SYSTEMS	Title:
Date: 20/7/10	Date:
CITY OF :	CITY OF :
COUNTRY :	COUNTRY

Exhibit 1: the Trademarks

1) DATAFLASH

2 of 4

U.S. Reg. No.: 1597331

For: MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED FLASHLAMP DISPLAY, in International Class 11.

2) LIGHTING ENHANCEMENT FLUID

U.S. Reg. No.: 1779936

For: smoke generating fluid for use with professional smoke machines, in International Class 1.

3) ATMOSPHERES

5 6 5 5

U.S. Reg. No.: 1762249

For: smoke generating fluid for use with professional fog machines for producing a hygienically safe smoke/fog medium for entertainment lighting, theatrical lighting, fire safety training and industrial testing, in International Class 1.

4) COLLAGE

U.S. Reg. No.: 3604861

For: Software for projecting panoramic images through multiple multiparameter automated lighting fixtures, in International Class 9.

5) SHOWGUN

U.S. Reg. No.: 3445993

For: Electric luminaires, in International Class 11.

6) SHOWPIX

U.S. Reg. No.: 3592419

For remote controlled stage lighting fixture, in International Class 11.

7) STUDIO COLOR

3 of 4

U.S. Reg. No.: 2895873

For: automated lighting fixture, in International Class 11.

8) HIGH END SYSTEMS

U.S. Reg. No.: 3248901

For: Computer software and firmware and hardware for controlling and driving automated electric lighting fixtures; controllers for automated electric lighting fixtures, in International Class 9.

Automated electric lighting fixtures; dichroic filters and light pattern generators; faux smoke/fog generator for producing a smoke/fog medium and faux fog generating fluid for use with faux smoke/fog machines for producing a hygienically safe faux smoke/fog, in International Class 11.

9) AXON

U.S. Reg. No.: 3276353

For: Video content communications server hardware and computer software for controlling and managing access server applications for video content, in International Class 9.

10) IPC

U.S. Reg. No.: 3096823

For: electronic, automated, entertainment lighting system controllers, in International Class 9.

11) DMX SCRATCH

U.S. Reg. No.: 3803746

For: Computer software embedded into a lighting fixture that allows an operator to remotely control and select stored frames for animating a display or projection, in International Class 9.

4 of 4

RECORDED: 11/11/2010